
 

 
 

 
 

Monday, 20 January   • Presided over a Council meeting, Council Chamber, Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 21 January • Attended a meeting with and Manager, Arts, Culture & Community Connections 
and Arts Officer, Norwood Town Hall. 

Wednesday, 22 January • Attended a meeting with the Manager, Strategic Communications & Advocacy, 
Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Wednesday, 22 January • Attended a meeting with the Chief Executive Officer and The Hon Nick 
Champion, Minister for Planning, Adelaide. 

Wednesday, 22 January • Radio interview with Nikolai Beilharz, ABC891. 

Thursday, 23 January • Fired the Start gun for Stage 3 of the 2025 Tour Down Under, The Parade. 

Thursday, 23 January • Attended a meeting with General Manager, Governance & Civic Affairs and 
Manager, Governance, Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Thursday, 23 January • Attended a Chinese New Year Dinner, Adelaide Zoo. 

Friday, 24 January • Participated in interviews for the Audit & Risk Committee, Norwood Town Hall. 

Friday, 24 January • Attended the Legends Night Dinner - SANTOS Tour Down Under 25th 
Anniversary, Adelaide Oval. 

Sunday, 26 January • Presided over the 2025 Australian Day Award and Citizenship ceremony, 
St Peters Street Civic Plaza, St Peters. 

Tuesday, 28 January • Participated in interviews for Independent Members of the Audit and Risk 
Committee, Norwood Town Hall 

Wednesday, 29 January • Participated in an interview for Independent Members of the Audit & Risk 
Committee, Norwood Town Hall. 

Wednesday, 29 January • Attended an Information Session: SA Water Infrastructure, Mayor’s Parlour, 
Norwood Town Hall. 

Thursday, 30 January • Participated in an interview for Independent Members of the Audit & Risk 
Committee, Norwood Town Hall. 

Thursday, 30 January • Attended a meeting with Ms Verity Cooper, Independent Candidate for the 
Federal Seat of Sturt, Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Saturday, 1 February • Participated in the Parkrun event, Felixstow. 

Sunday, 2 February • Attended a Kensington Residents Association movie fundraising event, Regal 
Cinema, Kensington Gardens. 
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